

City of Cincinnati

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 202300767 **Version:** 2

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 3/3/2023 In control: Cincinnati City Council

 On agenda:
 3/15/2023

 Final action:
 3/15/2023

 Enactment date:
 3/15/2023

 Enactment #:
 0081-2023

Title: ORDINANCE submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 3/8/2023, ACCEPTING AND

CONFIRMING the grant of a public utility easement in favor of the City of Cincinnati for water mains and related fixtures, equipment, and appurtenances through certain real property being part of the Garden Grove Development in Delhi Township, Hamilton County, Ohio in accordance with the plat entitled GCWW Easement Plat Garden Grove Development, 643 Covedale Avenue, WSL 3681 - Garden Grove - E-1089, as recorded in Plat Book 489, Page 91, Hamilton County, Ohio Recorder's

Office.

Sponsors: City Manager

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Ordinance, 3. 81-2023 T, 4. 81-2023

Date	Ve	r. Action By	Action	Result
3/15/202	23 2	Cincinnati City Council	Passed	Pass
3/15/202	23 2	Cincinnati City Council	Suspension of the three readings	Pass
3/13/202	23 2	Budget and Finance Committee	e Recommend Passage	
3/8/2023	3 2	Cincinnati City Council	Referred to Budget & Finance Committee	

ORDINANCE submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 3/8/2023, **ACCEPTING AND CONFIRMING** the grant of a public utility easement in favor of the City of Cincinnati for water mains and related fixtures, equipment, and appurtenances through certain real property being part of the Garden Grove Development in Delhi Township, Hamilton County, Ohio in accordance with the plat entitled *GCWW Easement Plat Garden Grove Development*, 643 Covedale Avenue, WSL 3681 - Garden Grove - E-1089, as recorded in Plat Book 489, Page 91, Hamilton County, Ohio Recorder's Office.

PASS